From: Erazer, Gary

To: Sayers, Rick

Cc: Drew Crane; Patrice Ashfield; Paul Souza

Subject: B8 (b)(5) DeliberativeProcess | Attachment Withheld - b5 Deliberative Process
Date: Wednesday, January 08, 2014 6:56:47 PM

Attachments: (0)(5) DeliberativeProcess |

A few additional suggested edits that we should discuss first thing tomorrow. Also need to
give you update on | ate afternoon developments. -- GDF

Gary Frazer

Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

(202) 208-4646

On Wed, Jan 8, 2014 at 4:31 PM, Sayers, Rick <rick_sayers@fws.gov> wrote:
Just alittle more explanation--

| added abit to your item (1) to hi

Rick Sayers

Chief, Division of Environmental Review

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecologica Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420

Arlington, VA 22203

(703) 358-2442

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Sayers, Rick <rick_sayers@fws.gov>
Date: Wed, Jan 8, 2014 at 4:16 PM

Subject: Re:
To: "Frazer, Gary" <gary_frazer@fws.gov>

Cc: "Ashfield, Patrice" <patrice ashfield@fws.gov>, Drew Crane <drew_crane@fws.gov>,
Paul Souza <paul_souza@fws.gov>

Gary--

Hereis an updated BP that addresses your request. We did not do much with item (3) as
there realli isn't anithini ﬁecific intherule




On Wed, Jan 8, 2014 at 10:54 AM, Frazer, Gary <gary frazer@fws.gov> wrote:
Patrice -- Good start,

Make sense? Call if you want to discuss. Secretary is heading off to FL around noon, so
we're not going to get this to her before then. Let's shoot on arevised bp by end of the
day (sooner is better). But don't kill yourself. -- gDF

Gary Frazer



Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S Fish and Wildlife Service
(202) 208-4646

On Tue, Jan 7, 2014 at 8:26 PM, Ashfield, Patrice <patrice_ashfield@fws.gov> wrote:
Dear Gary-
Sorry for the late turnaround, but we wanted to try and hit the key points you
requested. | will get in around 7:30 tomorrow if there is anything else | can do to help.
Drew usually getsin about 8 or so. Hope this helps.

Sincerely,
patrice

Patrice Ashfield

Branch Chief of Consultation and Habitat Conservation Planning
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

4401 North Fairfax Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22203

(703) 358-2478






